Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/16/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.R. Bray Corp.
Street Address:	1005 N. Edward Ct.
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1757237	POWER PLUS
Registration Number:	2374348	POWER PLUS!
Registration Number:	2713716	POWER PLUS!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0719

900062575

CH \$90

Date:	11/14/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=PNC_SRBray_TM#page2.tif	
source=PNC_SRBray_TM#page3.tif	
source=PNC_SRBray_TM#page4.tif	
source=PNC SRBray TM#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0720

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of IT ((,, 2006 (the "Effective Date") between S.R. BRAY CORP. (the "Pledgor"), in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its East Brunswick, New Jersey agency, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

where As, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of 14 , 2005, between the Pledgor, the other pledgors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications and trade name registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 2, 2004 at Reel 3186, Frame 0180.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement in so far as it relates to the Trademarks, and hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Pledgor.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgor and each of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Pledgor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0721 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its New Brunswick, New Jersey agency, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

: VICE PRE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0722

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

S.R. BRAY CORP.

By:

Name: Steven R. Bray

President Title:

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK RELEASE

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
S.R. Bray Corp.	1,757,237	POWER PLUS
S.R. Bray Corp.	2,374,348	POWER PLUS!
S.R. Bray Corp.	2,713,716	POWER PLUS!

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 11/14/2006